www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3505/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/10/2014 in WP No. 2780/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA SHEKHAR SAHUKAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date: 20/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. S., Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Rani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv. Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mrs. Rekha Palli accepts notice.

Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List after eight weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER